signed to the said defendant Samuel McGuire, and 
comprising that certain lot, piece or parcel of land 
situate, lying and being in Brook's Ward on the 
western side of the harbour in the said City, and 
known and distinguished on the same plan by the 
number (464) four hundred and sixty-four, the said lot 
being fifty feet front on Saint John Street, and ex- 
tending back, continuing the same breadth, one hun­
dred feet; with the buildings and appurtenances on the 
same, together with the said several indentures of 
lease.”

For terms of sale and other particulars, apply to the